FORM USPTO-1595



101539192

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and	Trademark Office	
Attorney Docket	No · RETHO002	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
O. Shannon Hauser, Billy H. Snipes, Stephen S. Sugiyama, and Christine O. Adkinson	Name: Returns Online, Inc. Address: 7525 SE 24th Street Mercer Island, WA 9040		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes Nor		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Execution Date(s): October 30 and 31, 2000	□ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ 9 / 713421		
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
	attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):		
Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8 The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 1773, which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document. Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 15, 2000 Date		
EXPRESS MA "Express Mail" mailing label number: EL442740318US	AIL CERTIFICATE Date of Deposit: November 15, 2000		
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.			
Kathy L. Paulino (Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)	(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 011287 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: **RETU0002**

WHEREAS, we, O. Shannon Hauser. residing at 5009 - 155th Place SE, Bellevue, WA 98006; Billy H. Snipes, residing at 755 Lakewood Drive. Social Circle, GA 30025; Stephen S. Sugiyama, residing at 2206 Nob Hill Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109; and Christine O. Adkinson, residing at 15823 NE 180th Place, Woodinville, WA 98072; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled FACILITATING RETURNS OF MERCHANDISE PURCHASED FORM OTHER SOURCES.

O. Shannon Hauser having executed a Declaration for the application on the 32 day of October, 2000;

Billy H. Snipes having executed a Declaration for the application on the 3/ day of 000, 2000;

Stephen S. Sugiyama having executed a Declaration for the application on the 30 day of October, 2000; and

Christine O. Adkinson having executed a Declaration for the application on the 30 day of 00 follow, 2000:

AND, WHEREAS, **Returns Online**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 7525 SE 24th Street, Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Mevcev	L_{s} (city), $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$	4 (state), this 30 day of Octuber, 2000.
		C. Samuel James
1010010	<i>L</i> .	O. Shannon Hauser
STATE OF WAShi	<u> </u>	
<i>U</i>) SS	
COUNTY OF KING		
On this _30 _ d	ay of October	_, 2000, O. Shannon Hauser personally appeared before me, to me known o
proven to be the individ	ual named above who	executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the
individual signed the same	as a free and voluntary	act and deed, for the uses and purposes, therein mentioned.
WE.	N. 1.	act and deed, for the uses and purposes, therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

ౚౚౚౚౚౚౚౚౚ

	COVINGTON 6	A
Executed at	COVING-TON 6	(state), this day of, 2000.
		Hill H & man
α		Billy H. Snipes
STATE OF CHOC	a, a)	Diny H. Sinpes
STATE OF Wal	Fo N) SS	
On this	Balday of November	2000, Billy H. Snipes personally appeared before me, to me known or
proven to be the i	ndividual named above who	executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the
individual signed th	e same as a free and voluntary	act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)		sact and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Signature
		Signature fathicia (Whitley
		tatnicia 1. Whitley
		Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of
		Residing at Public White County (**)
		Residing at Motory Public Walton County Carry My commission expires County Carry Motor County
		<i>సాసాసాసాసాసాసా</i>
Executed at	nevcer Is (city),	(state), this 30 day of Ochloer . 2000. Stephen S. Sugiyama
		- January Eve
STATE OF WA	Shington	Stephen S. Sugiyama
~ Ku	5hington) ss.	
		, 2000. Stephen S. Sugiyama personally appeared before me, to me known
or proven to he the	sindividual named above wh	, 2000. Stephen S. Sugiyama personally appeared before me, to me known no executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the
individue significa	e same as a free and voluntary	act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL) WILLIAM		h fellet
201		Signature John L West
3		Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
A MOONING	5	Notary Public in and for the State of W
1 3 1	T. Liver	Residing at 1000mm
C. Mills	196 T	My commission expires 5-02 -02
· .•	••	<i>సాసాసాసాసాసాసా</i>
Executed at M	Pener Is (city), W	4 (state), this 30 day of Octuber, 2000.
		(state), this 30 day of Octuber, 2000.
- 1NA	156 more	Christine O. Adkinson
STATE OF) SS.	-, 2000, Christine O. Adkinson personally appeared before me, to me known
COUNTY OF	12	
On this	30 day of Octube.	, 2000, Christine O. Adkinson personally appeared before me, to me known
individual signed th	e same as a free and voluntary	ho executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the vact and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
CEASTLIN	1111	1-L11)+
(SEAL OLU)	N. C.	Signature
58 CA	/'t/ ₂ ''',	Signature John L. West
		LUNGA OF Printed Name of Notary Public
	٤,	Residing at Red novo
多数人们是		Notary Public in and for the State ofA Residing at
Ca Minne		<i>ဇာဇာဇာဇာဇာဇာဇာ</i>
'III KASHR		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		D 0 00

Page 2 of 2